

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20758/2010

UTTARAKHAND JAL SANSTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARESH CHAND ATRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17581 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Jitendra Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.17581/2010 counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to serve notice on the standing counsel for the State. Permission granted. Respondent No. 1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit.

In SLP(C)No. respondent No. 3 has been served. No Vakalatnama seen filed. Await return of notice of the remaining respondents.

List the matters on 18.2.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar