

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20758/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2010 in WP
No.555/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

UTTARAKHAND JAL SANSTHAN Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

NARESH CHAND ATRI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17581 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/08/2011 This Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr.Jitendra Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

Ms.Shweta Garg ,Adv

Mr. S.K. Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Dwivedi, Adv.

For Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi ,Adv

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. G.V. Rao, advocate for respondent, State
of Uttar Pradesh, has circulated a letter praying
for adjournment for filing counter affidavit.

As prayed, adjourned for four weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria) (S.S.R. Krishna)
Sr.P.A. Court Master