

ITEM NO.129

COURT NO.4

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4654/2012

UTTARAKHAND JAL SANSTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NARESH CHAND ATRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4655/2012 (III-A)

Date : 22-05-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
(VACATION BENCH)

For Parties:

Mr. Parmanand Pandey, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Ms. Meha Ashok Aggarwal, AOR

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, AOR

Ms. Shweta Garg, AOR

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR
Mr. Sunando Raha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that there is a bereavement in the family of the learned arguing counsel and seeks an adjournment.

In view of the above, list after Summer Vacation.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER