

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4654 OF 2012

UTTARAKHAND JAL SANSTHAN

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

NARESH CHAND ATRI & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4655 OF 2012

D.D.DIMRI

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

NARESH CHAND ATRI & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

We are informed that the respondent No.1, namely Naresh Chand Atri has passed away. His legal representatives have not been brought on record.

The appeals stand abated and disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
[J.B. PARDIWALA]

.....J.
[MANOJ MISRA]

NEW DELHI;
FEBRUARY 22, 2024

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.10

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 4654/2012

UTTARAKHAND JAL SANSTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NARESH CHAND ATRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4655/2012 (III-A)

Date : 22-02-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Parmanand Pandey, AOR

Mr. Krishnam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Miss Meha Ashok Aggarwal, AOR

Mr. Krishnam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

Ms. Shweta Garg, AOR
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeals stand abated and disposed of in terms of
signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)